Description
The AC-3000 Rectifier provides the interface between commercial-ac and ±48Vdc based distributed systems.
Optimized for dual commercial-ac feeds, two rectifiers are positioned across a 19” rack. Fully featured, these
rectifiers protect the system in the event of a fault condition. Utilizing a steering circuit, dual I2C communication
busses support two independent, redundant controllers. An EEPROM contains FRU-ID, and a scratchpad.
In conjunction with the DC-3000-48 PEM and the PS-3000 shelf, the Sentry 3000 Platform enables positioning
of the end product into either the telecom-dc or commercial-ac markets by a simple exchange of rectifiers and
PEMs.

Data Sheet AC-3000-48 Front-End Power Supply
January 2008 200 – 240 Vrms Input; ±[48 – 56.2] Vdc Output; 3000W
Ordering Information
Product Description Comcode
AC-3000-48 Dual redundant i2C, factory setting: -56.2 Vdc 108975632
AC-3000-48P Dual redundant i2C, factory setting: +56.2 Vdc 108982364
AC-3000-48RS RS-485, factory setting: -52 Vdc 108991320
AC-3000-52 Dual redundant i2C, factory setting: -52 Vdc 108994323
LINEAGE POWER
World Wide Headquarters
3000 Skyline Drive, Mesquite, TX 75149, USA